

PSEG LONG ISLAND HOME PERFORMANCE PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT

Document #: HP 2024-07
Announcement Date: September 23, 2024

RE: 2024 Home Performance Program Update

PSEG Long Island announced February 2, 2024 (Announcement # HP 2024-03) that market rate natural gas customers were eligible to receive rebates from the PSEG Long Island Home Performance with ENERGY STAR program through November 1, 2024. This announcement is a reminder that all market rate natural gas projects must be submitted by November 1, 2024, to be eligible for rebates.

Please note, market rate natural gas customers who participated in the PSEG Long Island Home Performance with ENERGY STAR program may not also participate in the upcoming 2025 National Grid Residential Weatherization Program.

The below "Customer Eligibility" will be re-instated on November 1, 2024:

Customer Eligibility

- Single-family homes in PSEG LI territory with a primary heating fuel of **oil, propane, or electric** <u>are eligible</u> for Market and LMI Rebates.
- Single-family homes in PSEG LI territory with a primary heating fuel of **natural gas AND central air conditioning servicing at least 50% of the home** <u>are not eligible</u> for the Market Rebate but are eligible for the LMI Rebate.
- Combo Projects (Home Comfort + HPwES) originating with a primary heating fuel of natural gas are eligible for both Market and LMI Rebates.

PSEG Long Island Home Performance Eligible Rebate List			
Measure	Market Rate	Market & Disadvantaged Community Rebate	Low Income & Low Income Disadvantaged Communities
Insulation	\$500	\$650	\$4,650
Air Sealing	\$250	\$300	\$1,000
Duct Sealing	\$250	\$300	\$600
Windows**	\$4	\$8	\$8

All applications are available on the PSEG Long Island website at:

https://www.psegliny.com/saveenergyandmoney/homeefficiency/homecomfort/contractors

The PSEG Long Island Energy Efficiency team holds Open House Events every Friday from 9AM to 10AM at the TRC office at 395 North Service Road, Suite 409, Melville, NY 11747 or you can join us on our <u>Virtual Open House meetings</u>. If you have any questions, please do attend.

If you have any issues with the Home Performance Program or rebate application, you can contact myself, or Sophia Desir (Sophia.Desir@pseg.com), with any questions.

For additional information on the 2025 National Grid Residential Weatherization Program, please contact Suzy Falzarano at suzy.zambranofalzarano@nationalgrid.com.



On behalf of the entire Home Performance team, thank you for your participation! Sincerely,

Joshua Ebner

Program Manager, Home Performance and Home Comfort Programs <u>Joshua.ebner@pseg.com</u> 631.479.7582